
	 f	 Flag Stop, passengers must be on the platform and visible to the engineer, or the train will not stop. Passengers wishing to de-train must notify the conductor when boarding.
	 d	 Discharge only stop, passengers wishing to de-train must notify conductor when boarding. Train may depart ahead of schedule.
	 R	 This schedule will be in effect as announced by MTA during inclement weather and other special operating circumstances.
	 R+	 Enhanced R schedule, train will operate in addition to trains that normally operate on the R schedule. Both Trains 875 and 881 will serve West Virginia stations.
	 C	 Connecting bus service - Point of Rocks to Monocacy and Frederick provided by Frederick TransIT; Brunswick to West Virginia bus service provided by Eastern Panhandle Transit

Authority. Passengers must be in possession of a valid MARC ticket, ticket receipt or CharmPass fare to ride the bus or pay the driver the appropriate fare.
L	 Train may depart up to 5 minutes early.

CHECK THE FINE PRINT This area contains special information and instructions.

There will be no MARC Train service on New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence 
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.  The operational status of the 
Brunswick Line on the following holidays will be posted on the MARC website 
www.mta.maryland.gov no later than 30 days prior to the holiday: Martin Luther King Jr. 
Day, Presidents Day, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, the day after Thanksgiving, and
the week between Christmas and New Years.

Holiday Service:

AM
TRAIN NUMBER  870 890 872 874 892 876 878 894 880

MARTINSBURG, WV DP — — 5:00 5:25 — — 6:25 — —
DUFFIELDS DP — — 5:18 5:43 — — 6:42 — —
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP — — 5:27 5:54 — — 6:53 — —
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 4:50 — 5:40 6:08 — 6:40 7:07 — 7:45
FREDERICK DP — 5:00 — C 6:05 C C 7:10 —
MONOCACY DP — 5:06 — C 6:12 C C 7:17 —
POINT OF ROCKS DP 5:00 — 5:51 6:19 — 6:50 7:17 — 7:55
DICKERSON DP f5:09 5:32 — — 6:41 — 7:26 — 8:03
BARNESVILLE DP 5:13 — 6:01 6:30 — 7:01 7:30 — 8:07
BOYDS DP f5:19 f5:41 — — f6:50 — f7:38 — f8:13
GERMANTOWN DP 5:22 5:45 6:09 6:37 6:55 7:09 7:41 7:52 8:17
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 5:27 5:50 6:15 6:42 7:01 7:14 7:46 7:57 8:21
GAITHERSBURG DP 5:30 5:53 6:18 6:46 7:05 7:18 7:49 8:01 8:25
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f5:32 — f6:21 — — f7:20 — — f8:28
ROCKVILLE DP 5:39 6:00 6:26 6:53 7:13 7:26 7:56 8:08 8:34
GARRETT PARK DP — 6:06 — — 7:18 7:32 — 8:13 8:39
KENSINGTON DP 5:45 — 6:32 6:59 7:21 7:35 — 8:16 8:42
SILVER SPRING DP 5:51 6:14 6:38 7:05 7:27 7:41 8:05 8:22 8:48
WASHINGTON UNION STATION AR 6:23 6:40 7:09 7:35 7:56 8:15 8:32 8:52 9:21

Effective June 1, 2021
BRUNSWICK LINE EASTBOUND • Monday through Friday REGULAR SCHEDULE

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

AM
TRAIN NUMBER 872 892 878 880

R+ R R R
MARTINSBURG, WV DP 5:00 — 6:25 —
DUFFIELDS DP 5:18 — 6:42 —
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP 5:27 — 6:53 —
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 5:40 — 7:07 7:45
FREDERICK DP — 6:05 C —
MONOCACY DP — 6:12 C —
POINT OF ROCKS DP 5:51 — 7:17 7:56
DICKERSON DP 5:56 6:41 7:26 8:05
BARNESVILLE DP 6:01 6:46 7:30 8:07
BOYDS DP f6:05 f6:50 f7:38 f8:13
GERMANTOWN DP 6:09 6:55 7:41 8:17
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 6:15 7:01 7:46 8:21
GAITHERSBURG DP 6:18 7:05 7:49 8:25
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f6:21 f7:07 7:51 f8:28
ROCKVILLE DP 6:26 7:13 7:56 8:34
GARRETT PARK DP 6:30 7:18 7:59 8:39
KENSINGTON DP 6:32 7:21 8:04 8:42
SILVER SPRING DP 6:38 7:27 8:08 8:48
WASHINGTON UNION STATION AR 7:09 7:56 8:32 9:21

BRUNSWICK LINE “R” (Limited Service) EASTBOUND • Monday through Friday “R” SCHEDULE

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

PMBRUNSWICK LINE “R” (Limited Service) WESTBOUND • Monday through Friday “R” SCHEDULEBRUNSWICK LINE WESTBOUND • Monday through Friday REGULAR SCHEDULE PM

*Train 871
operates

Friday only

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side)  This line has special conditions.

TRAIN NUMBER 875 877 893 881
R R+ R R

WASHINGTON UNION STATION DP 4:25 4:55 5:20 6:20
SILVER SPRING DP 4:39 5:07 5:34 6:33
KENSINGTON DP 4:44 5:13 5:40 6:38
GARRETT PARK DP f4:48 f5:17 f5:43 f6:42
ROCKVILLE DP 4:53 5:23 5:47 6:48
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f4:57 f5:29 f5:51 f6:52
GAITHERSBURG DP 5:00 5:32 5:53 6:54
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 5:04 5:37 5:57 6:58
GERMANTOWN DP 5:09 5:41 6:02 7:03
BOYDS DP d5:13 d5:45 d6:05 d7:05
BARNESVILLE DP d5:16 d5:51 d6:09 d7:09
DICKERSON DP d5:19 d5:54 d6:12 d7:12
POINT OF ROCKS DP d5:28 d6:04 — d7:20
MONOCACY DP C C d6:49 C
FREDERICK DP C C 6:59 C
BRUNSWICK, MD DP L5:38 L6:28 — L7:30
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP 5:49 R+ — — L7:40
DUFFIELDS DP 5:58 R+ — — L7:48
MARTINSBURG, WV AR 6:39 R+ — — 8:25

P875 term BWK on “R” scheduleCHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

TRAIN NUMBER  *871 873 891 875 877 893 879 881 895 883
WASHINGTON UNION STATION DP 1:30 3:30 3:45 4:25 4:55 5:20 5:40 6:20 6:40 7:25
SILVER SPRING DP 1:43 3:42 3:58 4:39 5:07 5:34 5:54 6:33 6:53 7:37
KENSINGTON DP 1:48 3:47 — 4:44 5:13 5:40 5:59 6:38 6:59 7:42
GARRETT PARK DP f1:51 — f4:04 — f5:17 — f6:03 f6:42 f7:02 f7:45
ROCKVILLE  DP 1:56 3:54 4:10 4:53 5:23 5:47 6:09 6:48 7:08 7:50
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f2:01 — f4:15 — f5:29 — f6:15 — d7:14 d7:54
GAITHERSBURG DP 2:05 4:01 4:18 5:00 5:32 5:53 6:17 6:54 7:17 7:56
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 2:09 4:06 4:21 5:04 5:37 5:57 6:21 6:58 7:21 8:00
GERMANTOWN DP 2:13 4:10 4:25 5:09 5:41 6:02 6:25 7:03 7:25 8:04
BOYDS DP d2:16 — d4:28 — d5:45 — d6:29 — d7:28 d8:07
BARNESVILLE DP d2:22 d4:17 — d5:16 d5:51 d6:09 d6:34 d7:09 d7:33 d8:11
DICKERSON DP d2:25 — d4:36 — d5:54 — d6:37 — d7:37 d8:15
POINT OF ROCKS DP d2:33 d4:28 — d5:28 d6:04 — d6:46 d7:20 — d8:23
MONOCACY DP — C d5:19 C — d6:49 C C d8:11 —
FREDERICK DP — C 5:29 C C 6:59 C C 8:21 C
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 3:04 4:51 — L5:38 6:28 — L6:57 L7:30 — 8:47
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP C — L5:49 — — L7:09 L7:40 — C
DUFFIELDS DP C — L5:58 — — L7:18 L7:48 — C
MARTINSBURG, WV AR C — 6:39 — — 7:50 8:25 — C

ALL ABOARD!
MARC WELCOMES FULL-SIZE BIKES!

Effective June 1, 2021, full-size bicycles are permitted on all MARC trains
on all three lines. Passengers with full-size bicycles can identify which
railcar to board by looking for the green “Bicycle Entrance” decal or an
illuminated green light on the outside of the car. Passengers unable to
find an available bike rack will need to wait for the next train with bike
storage.
Not all types of rail cars have racks for bikes.  On those that don’t,
passengers are required to secure their bikes in the designated area
using two bungee cords.  MARC train equipment assignments vary by
day, and your train may have any type of MARC rail car, therefore
passengers must bring two (2) bungee cords to secure their bicycles.
You should be prepared to travel and store your bike with bungee cords
in case the train you are riding does not have railcars with bike racks.

Other important rules to note!
• Remove all bags and unsecured items before boarding the train.
• Passengers must load and unload bikes on their own.

Conductors cannot assist, including at low-level platform stations.
• Bikes must be secured in designated areas.
• Look for clearly marked bike areas.
• Bikes must remain in the bike rack or secured with bungee cords

while the train is in motion
• Bikes may only be removed from their securement when you reach

your destination.

For full information on bikes on MARC Train and the other modes
of MDOT MTA, visit www.mta.maryland.gov/bike

To reduce the spread of COVID-19 and to
protect our customers and team members,
until further notice all riders using public
transit including MARC Train, MTA local bus,
light rail, metro subway, commuter bus, and
Mobility/para-transit service are REQUIRED
to wear face coverings.  This action supports
Governor Hogan’s Executive Order number
20-09-28-01 and follows MTA’s commitment to
protect our customers and team members.

ALL BRUNSWICK LINE TRAINS FEATURE A QUIET COMMUTE CAR AND FULL SIZE BIKE ACCESS. ALL BRUNSWICK LINE TRAINS FEATURE A QUIET COMMUTE CAR AND FULL SIZE BIKE ACCESS.

AM
TRAIN NUMBER 870 890 872 874 892 876 878 894 880

MARTINSBURG, WV DP — — 5:00 5:25 — — 6:25 — —
DUFFIELDS DP — — 5:18 5:43 — — 6:42 — —
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP — — 5:27 5:54 — — 6:53 — —
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 4:50 — 5:40 6:08 — 6:40 7:07 — 7:45
FREDERICK DP — 5:00 — C 6:05 C C 7:10 —
MONOCACY DP — 5:06 — C 6:12 C C 7:17 —
POINT OF ROCKS DP 5:00 — 5:51 6:19 — 6:50 7:17 — 7:55
DICKERSON DP f5:09 5:32 — — 6:41 — 7:26 — 8:03
BARNESVILLE DP 5:13 — 6:01 6:30 — 7:01 7:30 — 8:07
BOYDS DP f5:19 f5:41 — — f6:50 — f7:38 — f8:13
GERMANTOWN DP 5:22 5:45 6:09 6:37 6:55 7:09 7:41 7:52 8:17
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 5:27 5:50 6:15 6:42 7:01 7:14 7:46 7:57 8:21
GAITHERSBURG DP 5:30 5:53 6:18 6:46 7:05 7:18 7:49 8:01 8:25
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f5:32 — f6:21 — — f7:20 — — f8:28
ROCKVILLE DP 5:39 6:00 6:26 6:53 7:13 7:26 7:56 8:08 8:34
GARRETT PARK DP — 6:06 — — 7:18 7:32 — 8:13 8:39
KENSINGTON DP 5:45 — 6:32 6:59 7:21 7:35 — 8:16 8:42
SILVER SPRING DP 5:51 6:14 6:38 7:05 7:27 7:41 8:05 8:22 8:48
WASHINGTON UNION STATION AR 6:23 6:40 7:09 7:35 7:56 8:15 8:32 8:52 9:21

Effective June 1, 2021
BRUNSWICK LINE EASTBOUND • Monday through Friday REGULAR SCHEDULE

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

AM
TRAIN NUMBER  872 892 878 880

R+ R R R
MARTINSBURG, WV DP 5:00 — 6:25 —
DUFFIELDS DP 5:18 — 6:42 —
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP 5:27 — 6:53 —
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 5:40 — 7:07 7:45
FREDERICK DP — 6:05 C —
MONOCACY DP — 6:12 C —
POINT OF ROCKS DP 5:51 — 7:17 7:56
DICKERSON DP 5:56 6:41 7:26 8:05
BARNESVILLE DP 6:01 6:46 7:30 8:07
BOYDS DP f6:05 f6:50 f7:38 f8:13
GERMANTOWN DP 6:09 6:55 7:41 8:17
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 6:15 7:01 7:46 8:21
GAITHERSBURG DP 6:18 7:05 7:49 8:25
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f6:21 f7:07 7:51 f8:28
ROCKVILLE DP 6:26 7:13 7:56 8:34
GARRETT PARK DP 6:30 7:18 7:59 8:39
KENSINGTON DP 6:32 7:21 8:04 8:42
SILVER SPRING DP 6:38 7:27 8:08 8:48
WASHINGTON UNION STATION AR 7:09 7:56 8:32 9:21

BRUNSWICK LINE “R” (Limited Service) EASTBOUND • Monday through Friday “R” SCHEDULE

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

PMBRUNSWICK LINE “R” (Limited Service) WESTBOUND • Monday through Friday “R” SCHEDULEBRUNSWICK LINE WESTBOUND • Monday through Friday REGULAR SCHEDULE PM

*Train 871
operates

Friday only

CHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side)  This line has special conditions.

TRAIN NUMBER  875 877 893 881
R R+ R R

WASHINGTON UNION STATION DP 4:25 4:55 5:20 6:20
SILVER SPRING DP 4:39 5:07 5:34 6:33
KENSINGTON DP 4:44 5:13 5:40 6:38
GARRETT PARK DP f4:48 f5:17 f5:43 f6:42
ROCKVILLE  DP 4:53 5:23 5:47 6:48
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f4:57 f5:29 f5:51 f6:52
GAITHERSBURG DP 5:00 5:32 5:53 6:54
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 5:04 5:37 5:57 6:58
GERMANTOWN DP 5:09 5:41 6:02 7:03
BOYDS DP d5:13 d5:45 d6:05 d7:05
BARNESVILLE DP d5:16 d5:51 d6:09 d7:09
DICKERSON DP d5:19 d5:54 d6:12 d7:12
POINT OF ROCKS DP d5:28 d6:04 — d7:20
MONOCACY DP C C d6:49 C
FREDERICK DP C C 6:59 C
BRUNSWICK, MD DP L5:38 L6:28 — L7:30
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP 5:49 R+ — — L7:40
DUFFIELDS DP 5:58 R+ — — L7:48
MARTINSBURG, WV AR 6:39 R+ — — 8:25

P875 term BWK on “R” scheduleCHECK THE FINE PRINT: (Opposite side) This line has special conditions.

TRAIN NUMBER *871 873 891 875 877 893 879 881 895 883
WASHINGTON UNION STATION DP 1:30 3:30 3:45 4:25 4:55 5:20 5:40 6:20 6:40 7:25
SILVER SPRING DP 1:43 3:42 3:58 4:39 5:07 5:34 5:54 6:33 6:53 7:37
KENSINGTON DP 1:48 3:47 — 4:44 5:13 5:40 5:59 6:38 6:59 7:42
GARRETT PARK DP f1:51 — f4:04 — f5:17 — f6:03 f6:42 f7:02 f7:45
ROCKVILLE DP 1:56 3:54 4:10 4:53 5:23 5:47 6:09 6:48 7:08 7:50
WASHINGTON GROVE DP f2:01 — f4:15 — f5:29 — f6:15 — d7:14 d7:54
GAITHERSBURG DP 2:05 4:01 4:18 5:00 5:32 5:53 6:17 6:54 7:17 7:56
METROPOLITAN GROVE DP 2:09 4:06 4:21 5:04 5:37 5:57 6:21 6:58 7:21 8:00
GERMANTOWN DP 2:13 4:10 4:25 5:09 5:41 6:02 6:25 7:03 7:25 8:04
BOYDS DP d2:16 — d4:28 — d5:45 — d6:29 — d7:28 d8:07
BARNESVILLE DP d2:22 d4:17 — d5:16 d5:51 d6:09 d6:34 d7:09 d7:33 d8:11
DICKERSON DP d2:25 — d4:36 — d5:54 — d6:37 — d7:37 d8:15
POINT OF ROCKS DP d2:33 d4:28 — d5:28 d6:04 — d6:46 d7:20 — d8:23
MONOCACY DP — C d5:19 C — d6:49 C C d8:11 —
FREDERICK DP — C 5:29 C C 6:59 C C 8:21 C
BRUNSWICK, MD DP 3:04 4:51 — L5:38 6:28 — L6:57 L7:30 — 8:47
HARPERS FERRY, WV DP C — L5:49 — — L7:09 L7:40 — C
DUFFIELDS DP C — L5:58 — — L7:18 L7:48 — C
MARTINSBURG, WV AR C — 6:39 — — 7:50 8:25 — C

ALL ABOARD!
MARC WELCOMES FULL-SIZE BIKES!

Effective June 1, 2021, full-size bicycles are permitted on all MARC trains
on all three lines. Passengers with full-size bicycles can identify which
railcar to board by looking for the green “Bicycle Entrance” decal or an
illuminated green light on the outside of the car. Passengers unable to
find an available bike rack will need to wait for the next train with bike
storage.
Not all types of rail cars have racks for bikes.  On those that don’t,
passengers are required to secure their bikes in the designated area
using two bungee cords.  MARC train equipment assignments vary by
day, and your train may have any type of MARC rail car, therefore
passengers must bring two (2) bungee cords to secure their bicycles.
You should be prepared to travel and store your bike with bungee cords
in case the train you are riding does not have railcars with bike racks.

Other important rules to note!
• Remove all bags and unsecured items before boarding the train.
• Passengers must load and unload bikes on their own.

Conductors cannot assist, including at low-level platform stations.
• Bikes must be secured in designated areas.
• Look for clearly marked bike areas.
• Bikes must remain in the bike rack or secured with bungee cords

while the train is in motion
• Bikes may only be removed from their securement when you reach

your destination.

For full information on bikes on MARC Train and the other modes
of MDOT MTA, visit www.mta.maryland.gov/bike

To reduce the spread of COVID-19 and to
protect our customers and team members,
until further notice all riders using public
transit including MARC Train, MTA local bus,
light rail, metro subway, commuter bus, and
Mobility/para-transit service are REQUIRED
to wear face coverings.  This action supports
Governor Hogan’s Executive Order number
20-09-28-01 and follows MTA’s commitment to
protect our customers and team members.

ALL BRUNSWICK LINE TRAINS FEATURE A QUIET COMMUTE CAR AND FULL SIZE BIKE ACCESS. ALL BRUNSWICK LINE TRAINS FEATURE A QUIET COMMUTE CAR AND FULL SIZE BIKE ACCESS.

**Schedule for Monday, October 11 (Columbus Day) and  Thursday, November 11 (Veterans Day)**Visit www.mta.maryland.gov for full information on MARC Train service


